GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:685
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013

FUNDS UNDER UIDSSMT
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Central assistance released for various projects under the Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and
Medium Towns (UDSSMT) in Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the Planning Commission has directed for sanctioning of projects and release of funds in those cities of Rajasthan where
not a single project has been sanctioned earlier;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to raise the outlay for funding these projects in view of the directions of the Planning
Commission; and

(e) if so, the details of the Central funds released/to be released scheme-wise and year- wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(@) An amount of Rs. 204.9 lakhs has been released during the current financial year to the State of Rajasthan. No Central assistance
has been released during the last three years to the State.

(b) The Planning Commission has not given any specific direction for sanctioning of projects and release of funds in cities of
Rajasthan.

(c) to (e) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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